
Providence (MT) (8-14) -vs- Dickinson State (ND) (13-8)
3/20/2026 at Dickinson, ND (Bravera Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Reagan King (5-2)
Loss: Ashley Mitchell (5-4)
HBP: Ashley Mitchell, Kaily Gull
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Todd Fisher First: Jefferson Beck 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:20   Weather: 70, Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Providence (MT) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0
Dickinson State (ND) 3 3 0 0 0 0 X 6 7 0

Providence (MT) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aleana Aionaaka c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kasidy Yeoman cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Tehneson Ehnes 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Erin Bishop lf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Alix Bishop 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tiffany Fuentes dp 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Madison Moultray ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ella Galloway 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jaden Ruiz rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaily Gull p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 6 1 0 3 4

2B: Erin Bishop (1)
3B: Aleana Aionaaka (1)
SF: Tiffany Fuentes (1)
SB: Tehneson Ehnes (1); Alix Bishop (1)
CS: Tehneson Ehnes (1)

Dickinson State (ND) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stocktyn Stevenson ss 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Allyson Farrington 1b 2 0 1 2 2 0 0
Celina Wilharm 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brooke Lijewski dp 3 1 1 4 0 0 2
Octavia Meyer c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kiley Hubby 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Jersi Morse pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jessa Duggan cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Bailee Mitchell lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ashlee Potter rf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Ayaka Tajima ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reagan King p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 6 7 6 5 0 7

2B: Jessa Duggan (1)
HR: Brooke Lijewski (1)
SF: Brooke Lijewski (1)
SB: Celina Wilharm (1)
CS: Celina Wilharm (1)
HBP: Celina Wilharm (2)

Providence (MT) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashley Mitchell (L, 5-4) 3.0 5 6 6 3 0 0 0 1 0 13 18 7 2 72
Kaily Gull 3.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 10 13 1 7 30
Totals 7 6 6 5 0 0 0 2 0 23 31 8 9 102

Dickinson State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reagan King (W, 5-2) 7.0 6 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 25 26 12 5 73
Totals 6 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 25 26 12 5 73



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Providence (MT) - Top of 1st UP DSU
Aleana Aionaaka grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBFB). 0 0
Kasidy Yeoman struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 0 0
Tehneson Ehnes flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 1st UP DSU
Stocktyn Stevenson walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 0
Allyson Farrington grounded out to p, bunt (1-1 BF); Stocktyn Stevenson advanced to second. 0 0
Celina Wilharm singled to left field (0-0); Stocktyn Stevenson advanced to third. 0 0
Celina Wilharm stole second. 0 0
Brooke Lijewski homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-1 KBB); Celina Wilharm scored; Stocktyn Stevenson scored. 0 3
Octavia Meyer fouled out to ss (0-1 K). 0 3
Kiley Hubby lined out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 0 3

Providence (MT) - Top of 2nd UP DSU
Erin Bishop doubled to center field (0-0). 0 3
Alix Bishop singled to third base (0-0); Erin Bishop advanced to third. 0 3
Alix Bishop stole second. 0 3
Tiffany Fuentes flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Alix Bishop advanced to third; Erin Bishop scored. 1 3
Madison Moultray popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 1 3
Ella Galloway flied out to lf (2-2 FFBFB). 1 3

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 2nd UP DSU
Jessa Duggan doubled to left field (1-0 B). 1 3
Bailee Mitchell fouled out to c (2-1 FBB). 1 3
Ashlee Potter walked (3-2 SFFBBBB). 1 3
Stocktyn Stevenson singled to third base (1-0 B); Ashlee Potter advanced to second; Jessa Duggan
advanced to third. 1 3
Allyson Farrington singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 BKK); Stocktyn Stevenson advanced to third; Ashlee
Potter scored; Jessa Duggan Jessa Duggan. 1 4
Allyson Farrington advanced to second. 1 4
Celina Wilharm hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 4
Brooke Lijewski flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Celina Wilharm advanced to second; Allyson
Farrington advanced to third; Stocktyn Stevenson scored. 1 5
Octavia Meyer walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 5
Kiley Hubby flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 1 5

Providence (MT) - Top of 3rd UP DSU
Jaden Ruiz flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 5
Aleana Aionaaka grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKBFFF). 1 5
Kasidy Yeoman flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 5

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 3rd UP DSU
Jessa Duggan grounded out to p (2-1 KBB). 1 5
Bailee Mitchell flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 5
Ashlee Potter fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 5

Providence (MT) - Top of 4th UP DSU
Tehneson Ehnes singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 5
Tehneson Ehnes stole second. 1 5
Erin Bishop singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 5
Alix Bishop struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFFS). 1 5



Tiffany Fuentes fouled out to c (0-0). 1 5
Madison Moultray flied out to rf (0-0). 1 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 4th UP DSU
Kaily Gull to p for Ashley Mitchell. 1 5
Stocktyn Stevenson grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 1 5
Allyson Farrington walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 5
Celina Wilharm reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Allyson Farrington out at second ss to 2b. 1 5
Celina Wilharm out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 5

Providence (MT) - Top of 5th UP DSU
Ella Galloway fouled out to c (0-0). 1 5
Jaden Ruiz grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 5
Aleana Aionaaka tripled to left field (1-0 B). 1 5
Kasidy Yeoman flied out to cf (0-0). 1 5

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 5th UP DSU
Kaily Gull to p for Ashley Mitchell. 1 5
Brooke Lijewski grounded out p to 2b to 1b (1-2 FFB). 1 5
Octavia Meyer grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 5
Kiley Hubby singled to center field (0-2 KK). 1 5
Jersi Morse pinch ran for Kiley Hubby. 1 5
Jessa Duggan singled to right field (1-0 B); Jersi Morse advanced to second. 1 5
Bailee Mitchell lined out to ss (1-1 SB). 1 5

Providence (MT) - Top of 6th UP DSU
Kiley Hubby to 3b for Jersi Morse. 1 5
Tehneson Ehnes singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 5
Erin Bishop struck out looking (2-2 BFBFFFFFK). 1 5
Tehneson Ehnes out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 5
Alix Bishop grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 5

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 6th UP DSU
Ayaka Tajima pinch hit for Ashlee Potter. 1 5
Ayaka Tajima grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 5
Stocktyn Stevenson grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 1 5
Allyson Farrington walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 1 5
Celina Wilharm hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Allyson Farrington advanced to second. 1 5
Brooke Lijewski reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Celina Wilharm advanced to second; Allyson Farrington
out at third 3b unassisted. 1 5

Providence (MT) - Top of 7th UP DSU
Ashlee Potter to rf for Ayaka Tajima. 1 5
Tiffany Fuentes flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 5
Madison Moultray popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 5
Ella Galloway grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 7th UP DSU


